CH \$1390.00 862980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.		05/04/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Ferrellgas, L.P.		05/04/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Ferrellgas, Inc.		05/04/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as collateral agent		
Street Address:	301 Commerce street		
Internal Address:	Suite 3300		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76102		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86298024	AIR FLOW
Serial Number:	77482625	BACKYARD BASICS
Serial Number:	86534977	BITE-GUARD
Serial Number:	78283791	BLUE RHINO
Serial Number:	78553523	BLUE RHINO
Serial Number:	74528082	BLUE RHINO
Serial Number:	86243043	CAMO-Q
Serial Number:	76391892	CHEF MASTER
Serial Number:	75172169	CHEF MASTER BY MR. BAR-B-Q
Serial Number:	76200736	CLASSIC PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	86777886	CROSSFIRE
Serial Number:	76200737	DIAMOND PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	78391464	DROP, SWAP, AND GO
Serial Number:	87363102	DUALHEAT
Serial Number:	78797788	E*Z LEGS & WINGS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0336

900449741

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77482586	ECO-COVER
Serial Number:	77482812	ECO-TECH
Serial Number:	86679336	ELEMENTAL
Serial Number:	75542584	ENDLESS SUMMER
Serial Number:	76212933	ENDLESS SUMMER
Serial Number:	77546812	EVERYTHING BUT THE GRILL
Serial Number:	85867428	FINETUNE
Serial Number:	85771784	FLIP & FLAVOR
Serial Number:	86679183	GRILL SWIPES
Serial Number:	77428246	GRILLBOSS
Serial Number:	77482398	HAMMERHEAD BRUSH
Serial Number:	85200763	IT'S NOT JUST PROPANE. IT'S BLUE RHINO.
Serial Number:	78312036	LESS BITING INSECTS. MORE BACKYARD FUN.
Serial Number:	74698044	MR. BAR B Q
Serial Number:	76440822	MR. BAR B Q
Serial Number:	85389776	MR. BAR-B-Q
Serial Number:	85106781	MR. BAR-B-Q ORIGINAL
Serial Number:	86261415	MR. PIZZA
Serial Number:	86261404	MR. PIZZA SUPREMO GRILLING ACCESSORIES
Serial Number:	87082993	ONEBAIT
Serial Number:	76200734	PLATINUM PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	76200738	PRESIDENTIAL PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	86554913	RAZOR
Serial Number:	76200735	SILVER PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	76392024	SKEETERVAC
Serial Number:	77019598	SMART COOKING
Serial Number:	85632553	SPONG
Serial Number:	86679341	TAKE-A-TANK
Serial Number:	76574819	THE GRILLING ENTHUSIAST
Serial Number:	85577588	THE SPICE ARM
Serial Number:	72014762	THERMOGAS
Serial Number:	77482376	TOUGH BRUSH
Serial Number:	76975021	UNIFLAME
Serial Number:	78312031	VAC & TAC
Serial Number:	77443945	VERSIFUEL
Serial Number:	78312032	WAVEDRAWER
Serial Number:	77482419	WHALE OF A BRUSH
Serial Number:	77978183	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77591372	
Serial Number:	78553527	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue, 19th Floor

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079464-0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (079464-0112)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

Total Attachments: 19

source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Ferrellgas - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif

GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ferrellgas, L.P. and certain of its Subsidiaries (each individually a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated May 4, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Grantee, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Financing Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby grant to the Grantee and grant to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 28002005.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May 4, 2018.

BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

By:

Name: Doran Schwartz Title: SVP - Chief Financial Officer

and Treasurer

FERRELLGAS, INC.

By:

Name: Doran Schwartz

Title: SVP - Chief Financial Officer

and Treasurer

FERRELLGAS, L.P.

By: Ferrellgas, Inc., as its general partner

By:

Name: Doran Schwartz

Title: SVP - Chief Financial Officer

and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Agreed and Accepted:

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

[See attached]

DOC ID - 28002005.1

LIST OF ACTIVE U.S. SM AND TM APPS. AND REGS.

Mark	App.	Goods/Services	Status/Status	Owner/Company
	No./Reg. No.	(Brief)	Date	
AIR FLOW and	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
Design	No.:86298024	Freestanding portable	April 26, 2016	GLOBAL
AIR FLOW	Reg.	fireplaces for outside		SOURCING, INC.
. *************************************	No.:4946862	use	D : 1	DI LIE DIIINO
BACKYARD	App. No.:77482625	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Registered June 18, 2014	BLUE RHINO
BASICS	No.:77482025 Reg.	Fitted barbecue grill covers	June 18, 2014	GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
	No.:3628490	(Int'l Class(es) 20)		SOURCING, INC.
	1103020470	Fitted protective		
		covers for outdoor		
		furniture		
BITE-GUARD	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 21)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
	No.:86534977	Insect traps for	May 17, 2016	GLOBAL
	Reg.	attracting and killing		SOURCING, INC.
	No.:4961280	insects		
BLUE RHINO	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 04)	Renewed	FERRELLGAS,
	No.:78283791	Propane gas; and	December 21,	L.P.
	Reg.	propane gas sold in	2014	
	No.:2912949	cylinders (Int'l Class(as) 06)		
		(Int'l Class(es) 06) Metal cylinders for		
		propane gas, sold		
		empty		
		(Int'l Class(es) 21)		
		Cancelled - Sec. 8		
		Insect traps for		
		attracting and		
		destroying insects; bait		
		for attracting insects;		
		and nets for use with		
		insect		
		(Int'l Class(es) 35)		
		Retail services by direct solicitation by		
		sales agents in the		
		field of propane gas		
		cylinders		
		(Int'l Class(es) 37)		
		Propane cylinder		
		exchange services,		
		namely, refurbishment		
		and exchange of		

DOC ID - 28002005.1

Mark	App.	Goods/Services	Status/Status	Owner/Company
	No./Reg. No.	(Brief)	Date	
		propane gas cylinders;		
		leasing of propane gas		
		cylinders; providing		
		information in		
		(Int'l Class(es) 43)		
		Providing recipes for		
		outdoor grilling		
		(Int'l Class(es) 45)		
		Providing information		
		in the field of grilling		
		safety, and propane		
		gas cylinder safety		
BLUE RHINO	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Renewed	FERRELLGAS,
DECE MINO	No.:78553523	Barbecue grills; patio	October 17,	L.P.,
	Reg.	heaters; fireplaces	2016	FERRELLGAS,
	No.:3160502	neaters, inteplaces	2010	INC.
	1103100302			(DELAWARE
				,
BLUE RHINO	Δ	(Int'l Class(as) (M)	Renewed	CORPORATION) FERRELLGAS,
	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 04)		
and Design	No.:74528082	Propane gas	June 13, 2015	L.P.
Blue	Reg.	(Int'l Class(es) 06)		
Shino	No.:1898501	Metal propane gas cylinders		
CAMO-Q	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
	No.:86243043	Fitted and unfitted	May 23, 2017	GLOBAL
	Reg.	covers for barbeque		SOURCING, INC.
	No.:5209685	grills, outdoor cooking		
		stations, fire pits,		
		chimineas, propane		
		tanks, patio heaters,		
		outdoor fire bowls,		
		(Int'l Class(es) 21)		
		Grill tools and grill		
		accessories, namely,		
		forks, tongs, turners,		
		spatulas, all used for		
		grilling, grill baskets,		
		grill toppers, grill		
		brushes,		
CHEF	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Renewed	BLUE RHINO
MASTER and	No.:76391892	Portable gas stoves, [August 29,	GLOBAL
Design	Reg.	induction heaters for	2016	SOURCING, INC.
DUSIEII				
(THEF MASTER)	No.:3136136	food, and] gas		

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
		torches for use in food preparation (Int'l Class(es) 21) Griddle scrappers and hand operated salad spinners		
CHEF MASTER BY MR. BAR-B-Q and Design	App. No.:75172169 Reg. No.:2252308	(Int'l Class(es) 04) Cancelled - Sec. 8 [butane fuel] (Int'l Class(es) 11) Portable gas stoves	Renewed June 15, 2009	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
CLASSIC PRESTIGE	App. No.:76200736 Reg. No.:2727771	(Int'l Class(es) 36) Providing warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, barbecue gas grill replacement parts, utensils for use with barbecue grills and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills	Renewed June 17, 2013	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
CROSSFIRE	App. No.:86777886 Reg. No.:5239091	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens, portable grills	Registered July 11, 2017	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
DIAMOND PRESTIGE	App. No.:76200737 Reg. No.:2802854	(Int'l Class(es) 36) Providing warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely, [barbecue gas grill replacement parts,] utensils for use with barbecue grills [and accessories for the care and cleaning of barbecue grills]	Renewed January 6, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
DROP, SWAP, AND GO	App. No.:78391464 Reg. No.:3042691	(Int'l Class(es) 37) Propane cylinder exchange services, namely, refurbishment and exchange of	Renewed January 10, 2016	FERRELLGAS, L.P.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
		propane gas cylinders		
DUALHEAT	App. No.:87363102 Reg. No.:5403625	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Gas and electric radiant heaters sold as components of outdoor fire pits, fire tables, and electric and gas patio heaters	Registered February 13, 2018	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
E*Z LEGS & WINGS	App. No.:78797788 Reg. No.:3249172	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Cooking utensil, namely, stand for holding chicken parts while cooking	Renewed June 5, 2017	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
ECO-COVER	App. No.:77482586 Reg. No.:3764133	(Int'l Class(es) 20) Fitted fabric furniture covers; fitted furniture cover not of fabric	Registered April 22, 2015	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
ECO-TECH	App. No.:77482812 Reg. No.:3628491	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Fabric sold as an integral component of fitted protective covers for barbecue grills (Int'l Class(es) 20) Fabric sold as an integral component of fitted protective outdoor furniture covers	Registered June 18, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
ELEMENTAL	App. No.:86679336 Reg. No.:5286790	(Int'l Class(es) 20) Fitted outdoor covers, namely, fitted outdoor covers of fabric for patio furniture (Int'l Class(es) 24) Unfitted outdoor covers, namely, unfitted outdoor covers of fabric for patio furniture	Registered September 12, 2017	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
ENDLESS SUMMER	App. No.:75542584 Reg. No.:2493024	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Portable propane heaters	Renewed September 25, 2011	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, LLC
ENDLESS	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Renewed	BLUE RHINO

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
SUMMER	No.:76212933 Reg. No.:2759584	Portable electric heaters; portable gas heaters; [fireplace inserts composed of andirons, artificial logs and artificial embers fueled by gas, electricity, (Int'l Class(es) 35) Distributorships featuring new, used and reconditioned heaters; independent sales representatives in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters; wholesale (Int'l Class(es) 37) Installation, repair and maintenance of heaters and leasing of heaters; exchanging and refurbishing propane gas cylinders	September 2, 2013	GLOBAL SOURCING, LLC
EVERYTHING BUT THE GRILL	App. No.:77546812 Reg. No.:3644835	(Int'l Class(es) 35) Distributorship services in the field of barbecue tools and accessories	Registered September 17, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
FINETUNE	App. No.:85867428 Reg. No.:4418166	(Int'l Class(es) 05) Insecticide for domestic, commercial and agricultural use in the nature of bait for use with insect traps	Registered October 15, 2013	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
FLIP & FLAVOR	App. No.:85771784 Reg. No.:4426643	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Household utensils, namely, storage containers for marinating food; household containers for food storage; and containers for serving food	Registered October 29, 2013	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
GRILL SWIPES	App. No.:86679183 Reg. No.:4935752	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Scrubbing mitts for cleaning grills and ovens	Registered April 12, 2016	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
GRILLBOSS	App. No.:77428246 Reg. No.:3911456	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Barbecue grills, charcoal grills, and gas grills	Registered March 19, 2017	FERRELLGAS, L.P., FERRELLGAS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
HAMMERHEA D BRUSH	App. No.:77482398 Reg. No.:3709699	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Brushes for cleaning barbecue grills	Registered July 15, 2015	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
IT'S NOT JUST PROPANE. IT'S BLUE RHINO.	App. No.:85200763 Reg. No.:4632636	(Int'l Class(es) 04) Propane gas; propane gas sold in cylinders (Int'l Class(es) 35) Retail propane gas supply services featuring an exchange service for empty propane cylinders (Int'l Class(es) 37) Providing information in the fields of grill maintenance and repair of grilling equipment; and consultation and technical support services for (Int'l Class(es) 39) Leasing of propane gas cylinders (Int'l Class(es) 43) Providing recipes for outdoor grilling (Int'l Class(es) 45) Providing information in the fields of grilling safety, and propane gas cylinder safety	Registered November 4, 2014	FERRELGAS, L.P., FERRELGAS, INC, A DELAWARE CORPORATION
LESS BITING	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 21)	Renewed	BLUE RHINO

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
INSECTS. MORE BACKYARD FUN.	No.:78312036 Reg. No.:2891400	Insect traps and bait for attracting and destroying insects	October 5, 2014	GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
MR. BAR B Q and Design	App. No.:74698044 Reg. No.:2148046	(Int'l Class(es) 04) Ceramic briquettes and lava rocks (Int'l Class(es) 09) Regulators and flexible hoses for gas grills, sold as a unit; safety plugs for propane gas canisters (Int'l Class(es) 11) Propane gas grills, universal ignitor kits consisting primarily of electrical wire, electrode, push-button switch and housing for use with gas (Int'l Class(es) 21) Control knobs for gas grills, burner units, cooking grids, grates and toppers, cooking mitts, grill brushes and venturi tube brushes	Renewed March 31, 2008 DUE FOR RENEWAL (within 6 months grace period)	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
MR. BAR B Q and Design	App. No.:76440822 Reg. No.:2983548	(Int'l Class(es) 08) Cutlery, namely, spoons, knives sold separately, and hand- operated meat tenderizing tools (Int'l Class(es) 11) [barbecue grills;] rotisserie kits consisting primarily of rod, fork, motor and balance weight; [hibachis,] portable gas (Int'l Class(es) 18) Umbrellas for	Renewed August 9, 2015	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
MR. BAR-B-Q	App. No.:85389776 Reg. No.:4212629	protecting food from insects; and umbrella covers (Int'l Class(es) 20) Non-metal clips for holding tablecloths on table (Int'l Class(es) 21) Barbecue utensils, namely, forks, tongs, spatulas, and turners, sold separately and prepackaged in carrying cases; toppers for barbecue grills, namely, (Int'l Class(es) 24) Barbecue mitts, tablecloths not made of paper, and unfitted fabric covers for outdoor furniture (Int'l Class(es) 08) Cutlery, namely, spoons and knives, sold separately, and hand operated meat tenderizing tools (Int'l Class(es) 11) Rotisserie kits consisting primarily of rod, fork, motor and balance weight; portable gas stoves; barbecue grill accessories, namely, rock grates, (Int'l Class(es) 21) Barbecue utensils, namely, forks, tongs, spatulas and turners, sold separately and prepackaged in carrying cases; non-	Registered September 25, 2012	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
		electric toppers for		
		barbecue grills,		
MR. BAR-B-Q	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 08)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
ORIGINAL and	No.:85106781	Cutlery, namely,	April 11, 2017	GLOBAL
Design	Reg.	spoons and knives,		SOURCING, INC.
BAR-B-Q	No.:4064323	sold separately, and		
DWE'D-K		hand operated meat		
		tenderizing tools		
		(Int'l Class(es) 11)		
		Rotisserie kits		
		consisting primarily of		
		rod, fork, motor and		
		balance weight;		
		portable gas stoves;		
		barbecue grill		
		accessories, namely,		
		rock grates,		
		(Int'l Class(es) 18)		
		Umbrellas for		
		protecting food from		
		insects and umbrella		
		covers		
		(Int'l Class(es) 20)		
		Non-metal clips for		
		holding table cloths on		
		table		
		(Int'l Class(es) 21)		
		Barbecue utensils,		
		namely, forks, tongs,		
		spatulas and turners,		
		sold separately and		
		prepackaged in		
		carrying cases; non-		
		electric toppers for		
		barbecue grills,		
		(Int'l Class(es) 24)		
		Barbecue mitts; table		
		cloths not made of		
		paper; and unfitted		
		fabric covers for		
		outdoor furniture		
MR. PIZZA	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 08)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
	No.:86261415	Barbecue accessories,	May 24, 2016	GLOBAL
	Reg.	namely, knives and		SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
MR. PIZZA SUPREMO GRILLING ACCESSORIES and Design	App. No.:86261404 Reg. No.:4965130	pizza cutters (Int'l Class(es) 11) Barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens, portable grills (Int'l Class(es) 21) Barbecue accessories, namely, spatulas, pizza stones, pizza peels, brushes, turners, tongs, barbecue racks, barbecue baskets; barbecue utensils, namely, spatulas, pizza (Int'l Class(es) 08) Barbecue accessories, namely, knives and pizza cutters (Int'l Class(es) 11) Barbecue grills, gas grills, charcoal grills, portable ovens,	Registered May 24, 2016	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
ONEBAIT	App.	portable ovens, portable grills (Int'l Class(es) 21) Barbecue accessories, namely, spatulas, pizza stones, pizza peels, brushes, turners, tongs, barbecue racks, barbecue baskets; barbecue utensils, namely, spatulas, pizza (Int'l Class(es) 21)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
	No.:87082993 Reg. No.:5307672	Bait for attracting insects	October 10, 2017	GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
PLATINUM PRESTIGE	App. No.:76200734 Reg. No.:2604054	(Int'l Class(es) 36) Providing extended warranty services for barbecue grill products, namely,	Renewed August 6, 2012	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App.	Goods/Services	Status/Status	Owner/Company
	No./Reg. No.	(Brief)	Date	
		barbecue gas grill		
		replacement parts,		
		utensils for use with		
		barbecue grills and		
		accessories for the		
		care and cleaning of		
		barbecue grills		
PRESIDENTIA	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 36)	Renewed	BLUE RHINO
L PRESTIGE	No.:76200738	Providing extended	October 11,	GLOBAL
	Reg.	warranty services for	2015	SOURCING, INC.
	No.:3006121	barbecue grill		
		products, namely,		
		barbecue gas grill		
		replacement parts,		
		utensils for use with		
		barbecue grills and		
		accessories for the		
		care and cleaning of		
		barbecue grills		
RAZOR	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 11)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
14.12.011	No.:86554913	Barbecue grills; gas	November 29,	GLOBAL
	Reg.	grills; and camping	2016	SOURCING, INC.
	No.:5091894	grills	2010	booken (o, n (c.
SILVER	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 36)	Renewed	BLUE RHINO
PRESTIGE	No.:76200735	Providing warranty	September 10,	GLOBAL
TRESTICE	Reg.	services for barbecue	2012	SOURCING, INC.
	No.:2617154	grill products, namely,	2012	bookento, ntc.
	1102017131	barbecue gas grill		
		replacement parts,		
		utensils for use with		
		barbecue grills and		
		accessories for the		
		care and cleaning of		
SKEETERVAC	Ann	barbecue grills (Int'l Class(20) 21)	Renewed	BLUE RHINO
SKEETEKVAC	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 21)		
	No.:76392024	Propane fueled insect	September 2,	GLOBAL SOURCING INC
	Reg.	traps for attracting and	2013	SOURCING, INC.
CMADT	No.:2760084	killing insects	Danista - 1	DI HE DIIMO
SMART	App.	(Int'l Class(es) 09)	Registered	BLUE RHINO
COOKING and	No.:77019598	Thermometers, not for	May 31, 2013	GLOBAL
Design	Reg.	medical use		SOURCING, INC.
naidank N	No.:3412119	(Int'l Class(es) 21)		
		Culinary basters and		
		seasoning injectors		

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
SPONG	App. No.:85632553 Reg. No.:4373501	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Household utensils, namely, combined spatula and tongs	Registered July 23, 2013	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
TAKE-A- TANK	App. No.:86679341 Reg. No.:5087618	(Int'l Class(es) 06) Fitted and unfitted outdoor covers specially adapted for propane gas storage tanks of metal	Registered November 22, 2016	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
THE GRILLING ENTHUSIAST	App. No.:76574819 Reg. No.:3307750	(Int'l Class(es) 08) Barbecue knives and hand-operated meat tenderizers having an array of steel blades for penetrating meat (Int'l Class(es) 21) Barbecue utensils, namely, forks, tongs, spatulas, and turners; toppers for barbecue grills; namely, woks, griddles, grates, racks, and grids; grilling	Registered October 30, 2012	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
THE SPICE ARM	App. No.:85577588 Reg. No.:4369583	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Cooking utensil, namely, spice dispenser for distributing spices while cooking	Registered July 16, 2013	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
THERMOGAS (Stylized) Thermogas	App. No.:72014762 Reg. No.:0662952	(Int'l Class(es) 4) Liquefied petroleum gas	Renewed June 17, 2008 Coming Due for Renewal	FERRELLGAS, L.P.
TOUGH BRUSH	App. No.:77482376 Reg. No.:3596420	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Brushes for cleaning barbecue grills	Registered May 13, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
UNIFLAME	App. No.:76975021 Reg. No.:2952809	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Portable gas heaters; barbeque grills, replacement barbeque burners and cooking	Renewed May 17, 2015	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
	No./Reg. No.	grills; fitted and/or semi-fitted barbeque grill covers; [ornamental outdoor fountains;] (Int'l Class(es) 35) Distributorships featuring new, used and reconditioned heaters; independent sales representatives in the fields of new, used and reconditioned heaters; wholesale	Date	
VAC & TAC	App. No.:78312031 Reg. No.:2914598	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Insect trapping system comprising a vacuum and sticky paper traps that is sold as a component of insect traps for attracting and destroying[insect] * insects"	Renewed December 28, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
VERSIFUEL	App. No.:77443945 Reg. No.:3781778	(Int'l Class(es) 11) Barbecue grills and gas grills; grill accessories, namely, conversion kits for enabling the use of propane or natural gas as fuel for a grill comprising grill orifices, orifice removal tools, gas hoses, gas bezels(collars behind control knobs)and instruction manuals, sold	Registered July 1, 2016	FERRELLGAS, L.P., FERRELLGAS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
WAVEDRAWE R	App. No.:78312032 Reg. No.:2905041	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Collection unit sold as a component part of insect traps for attracting and	Renewed November 23, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
		destroying insects		
WHALE OF A BRUSH	App. No.:77482419 Reg. No.:3596421	(Int'l Class(es) 21) Brushes for cleaning barbecue grills	Registered May 13, 2014	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
Design Only	App. No.:77978183 Reg. No.:3729973	(Int'l Class(es) 18) Fitted umbrella covers (Int'l Class(es) 20) Fitted fabric furniture covers	Registered July 14, 2015	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
Design Only	App. No.:77591372 Reg. No.:3796682	(Int'l Class(es) 07) Fitted tarps for power machinery, namely, for lawn mowers (Int'l Class(es) 11) Fitted covers for barbecue grills, patio heaters and fire pits	Registered July 14, 2015	BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.
Design Only	App. No.:78553527 Reg. No.:3181738	(Int'l Class(es) 04) Propane gas; propane gas sold in cylinders (Int'l Class(es) 11) Barbecue grills; patio heaters; fireplaces (Int'l Class(es) 21) Insect traps for attracting and destroying insects; bait for attracting insects; nets for use with insect traps (Int'l Class(es) 35) Retail services by direct solicitation by sales agents in the field of propane gas cylinders (Int'l Class(es) 37) Propane cylinder exchange services, namely, refurbishment and exchange of propane gas cylinders; leasing of propane gas	Renewed December 5, 2016	FERRELLGAS, L.P., FERRELLGAS, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods/Services (Brief)	Status/Status Date	Owner/Company
		cylinders; providing information in (Int'l Class(es) 43) Providing recipes for outdoor grilling (Int'l Class(es) 45) Providing information in the fields of grilling safety, and propane gas cylinder safety		
BLUE RHINO	Reg. No.:WY 2005- 000489771 Renewal ID: 2015- 001703027	Int'l Class(es): 4, 35 Lubricants and fuels; advertising and business services	WYOMING - Renewed March 21, 2014 Next Renewal Date March 21, 2025	FERRELLGAS, LP
MOTOR PROPANE SERVICE	Reg. No.:WI 20141441229	Int'l Class(es): 35, 37 Liquefied petroleum gas sales and service and any lawful business	WISCONSIN - Registered January 15, 2014	FERRELLGAS OPERATING, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
MR. BAR-B-Q	Reg. No.:WI 20131441871	Int'l Class(es): 35, 43 Barbeque accessory sales and any lawful business	WISCONSIN - Registered April 17, 2013	FERRELLGAS REAL ESTATE, INC.
POLAR GAS COMPANY	Reg. No.:WI 20120000813	Int'l Class(es): 35, 37 Liquefied petroleum gas sales and service; and any lawful business	WISCONSIN - Registered November 30, 2011	FERRELLGAS OPERATING, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
RAM PROPANE	Reg. No.:WY 2011- 000599370	Int'l Class(es): 4, 35 Lubricants and fuels; advertising and business services	WYOMING - Registered March 30, 2011	FERRELLGAS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

RECORDED: 05/07/2018